503833445 05/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3880093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMEON E. TIEFEL	04/22/2016
JACK S. LOVEWELL	04/14/2016
MICHAEL J. GOLDMAN	05/12/2016
MARK A. ADKINS	05/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUCKER INTERNATIONAL LLC	
Street Address:	200 WEST SOMERDALE ROAD, SUITE B	
City:	VOORHEES	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15158787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)321-4595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-321-6772

Email: mail@uspatlaw.com

LAMORTE & ASSOCIATES P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 434

Address Line 4: YARDLEY, PENNSYLVANIA 19067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUCKERTOY-21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC A. LAMORTE
SIGNATURE:	/Eric A. LaMorte/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=TuckerToy21AssignmentTiefelUtility#page1.tif source=TuckerToy21AssignmentLovewellUtility#page1.tif source=TuckerToy21AssignmentGoldmanUtility#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038643 FRAME: 0923 503833445

source=TuckerToy21AssignmentAdkinsUtility#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038643 FRAME: 0924

Assignment of Patent Application

Docket No: TuckerToy-21

I, Simeon E. Tiefel of Siloam Springs, AR, ("Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in Toy Assemblies that Convert Between a Spherical Shape and a Flying Disc Shape, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 6/1/22/20/4, (the "Patent Application"). And whereas Tucker International LLC of 200 West Somerdale Road, Suite B, Voorhees, NJ 08043, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: <u>64/22/2016</u>

Simeon E. Tiefel [Inventor]

Assignment of Patent Application

Docket No: TuckerToy-21

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 4 - 14 - 16

Pack S. Lovewell [Inventor]

Assignment of Patent Application

Docket No: TuckerToy-21

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 5 (12/16

Michael J. Goldman [Inventor]

Assignment	of Patent	Application
------------	-----------	-------------

Docket No: TuckerToy-21

International LLC of 200 West Somerdale Road, Suite B, Voorhees, NJ 08043, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 5 12 16

RECORDED: 05/19/2016

Mark A. Adkins [Inventor]

PATENT REEL: 038643 FRAME: 0928